Gilead Sciences, Inc.
Corporate Political Contributions
January - December 2022

Contributions to State and Local Candidates
Angelique Ashby for Senate 2022

Anna Caballero for Senate 2022

Avelino Valencia for Assembly 2022

Ben Allen for Senate 2022

Bill Dodd for Lt Governor 2026

Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022

Brian Jones for Senate 2022

Bryan for Assembly 2022

Carlos Villapudua for State Assembly 2022
Carlos Villapudua For State Assembly 2022
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2022
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2022
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022

Chris Ward for Assembly 2022

Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022
Eric Guerra for Assembly 2022

Evan Low for Assembly 2022

Gipson for Assembly 2022

Heath Flora for Assembly 2022

Holden for Assembly 2022

Holden for Assembly 2022

Hurtado for Senate 2022

Irwin for Assembly 2022

John Laird for Senate 2024

John Laird for Senate 2024

Josh Newman for Senate 2024

Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024

Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024

Lori Wilson for Assembly 2022
Maienschein for Assembly 2022
Maienschein for Assembly 2022

Major General Richard D. Roth, USAF (Ret.) for Insurance Commissioner 2026
Marc Berman for Assembly 2022

Matt Gunderson for Senate 2022

Matt Haney for Assembly 2022

Papan for Assembly 2022

Patterson for Assembly 2022

Phil Ting for Assembly 2022

Portantino for Superintendent of Public Instruction 2026
Portantino for Superintendent of Public Instruction 2026
Re-Elect James Ramos for Assembly 2022
Re-Elect Ken Cooley for Assembly 2022
Rendon for Assembly 2022

Rick Chavez Zbur for Assembly 2022

State

California
California
California
California
California
California
California

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California

Amount
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$1,300
$3,000
$2,500
$1,500
$1,300
$2,600
$2,500
$2,500
$2,400
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,900
$1,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$3,000
$2,000
$2,500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$4,900
$2,000
$3,000
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$3,000
$4,900



Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022
Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022
Rodriguez for Assembly 2022
Santiago for Assembly 2022

Soria for Assembly 2022

Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2022
Steve Padilla for State Senate 2022

Steven Bradford for Lieutenant Governor 2026
Susan Eggman for Lieutenant Governor 2026

Susan Rubio for Senate 2022

Suzette Martinez Valladares for Assembly
Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022
Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022

Tim Grayson for Assembly 2022
Weber for CA Assembly 2022
Wendy Carrillo for Assembly 2022
Wendy Carrillo For Assembly 2022
Wilk For Lt Governor 2026
Citizens for Castro

Citizens for Durkin

Citizens for Linda Holmes

Citizens for Mazzochi

Elect Dan Mcconchie

Emanuel Christopher Welch
Friends of Bill Cunningham
Friends Of Don Harmon

Friends of Jason Barickman
Friends of Jonathan Carroll
Friends of Nicholas Smith

Friends of Robert Rita

Friends of Robyn Gabel

Friends of Ryan Spain

Breaux For Indiana

Charbonneau for Senate

Ed Clere for State Representative
Friends of Liz Brown

Friends of Ryan Hatfield

Friends of Shelli Yoder

Citizens for Antonio Hayes
Citizens for Bill Ferguson

Citizens for Heather Bagnall Tudball
Citizens for Melony Griffith
Committee to Elect Vanessa Atterbeary
Friends of Bonnie Cullison

Friends of Eric Luedtke

Friends of Guy Guzzone

Friends of Jheanelle Wilkins
Friends of Jocelyn Collins

Friends of Karen Lewis Young
Friends of Ken Kerr

Friends of Malcolm Augustine

California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
California
lllinois
lllinois
Illinois
lllinois
lllinois
Illinois
lllinois
Illinois
Illinois
lllinois
lllinois
lllinois
Illinois
lllinois
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Indiana
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland

$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$4,900
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,500
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500
$1,500
$1,500
$2,000
$1,000
$1,500
$500
$500
$1,000
$2,500
$500
$3,000
$500
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$250
$250
$250
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$1,000



Friends of Nic Kipke

Friends of Pam Beidle

Friends of Steve Hershey
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund
Campaign to Elect Rochelle Nguyen
Committee to Elect Dallas Harris
Committee to Elect Fabian Donate
Committee to Elect Melissa Hardy
Committee to Elect Nicole Cannizzaro
Elect Heidi Kasama

Friends of Gregory T. Hafen Il
Friends of Sarah Peters

Stone for Senate

Committee to Elect John Lively State Representative

Dacia for Oregon

Friends of Dan Rayfield
Friends of James Manning
Friends of Janeen Sollman
Friends of Julie Fahey

Friends of Lisa Reynolds
Friends of Paul Evans

Friends of Rob Nosse

Friends of Rob Wagner
Friends of Tina Kotek

Friends of Travis Nelson
Friends of Vikki

Hayden for Oregon

Kate Lieber for State Senate
Tim Knopp for State Senate
Barker for Senate

Carr for Delegate

Ebbin for Virginia

Friends of Barry D Knight
Friends of Keith Hodges
Friends of Lee Ware

Friends of Patrick Hope
Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant
Hanger Campaign Fund

Hayes for Delegate

Krizek for Delegate

Michael Webert for Delegate
Sickles for Delegate

April for Washington
Campaign to Elect Paul Harris
Committee to Elect Jacquelin Maycumber
Committee to Elect Jt Wilcox
Committee to Elect Judith M Warnick
Committee to Elect Skyler Rude
Friends of Ann Rivers

Friends of Bill Boyce

Friends of Drew Stokesbary

Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Nevada
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Oregon
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Virginia
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$2,500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000



Friends of Mark James

Friends of Ron Muzzall

Friends of Spencer Hutchins

Friends of Susanna

Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson

John Braun for State Senate

Michelle Downey Caldier for State Representative
People for Joe Schmick

Shelly for State

Simonforsenate

Contributions to State or Local Political Parties
Florida Democratic Legislative Campaign Commitee
Florida Democratic Party

Florida Republican Senatorial Campaign Committee
Republican Party of Florida

Democratic Party of Georgia

Maryland Democratic Senate Caucus Committee
Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus

The Leadership Council

The Reagan Fund

Contributions to Political Committees
BIOCOM Political Action Committee

California Life Sciences Association Political Action Committee

Equality California Political Action Committee
PhRMA Political Action Committee

Georgia Blue PAC Inc.

Georgia House Republican Trust Inc.

Georgia Republican Senatorial Committee Inc.
KC Neighbors for Progress

Missouri Forward PAC

Missouri United

Serve Missouri PAC

Southern Drawl PAC

True North PAC

Truth in Campaigns

Integrity, Growth, Opportunity PAC

NV First

ORBio PAC

The Leadership Fund

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives

N/A

Washington $1,000

Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
Washington $1,000
$215,950

Florida $10,000
Florida $10,000
Florida $10,000
Florida $10,000
Georgia $5,000
Maryland $2,000
Virginia $1,500
Washington $14,500
Washington $14,500
$77,500

California $8,100
California $8,100
California $15,000
California $8,100
Georgia $5,000
Georgia $5,000
Georgia $5,000
Missouri $1,000
Missouri $1,000
Missouri $750
Missouri $750
Missouri $1,000
Missouri $750
Missouri $750
Nevada $1,000
Nevada $1,500
Oregon $5,000
Oregon $2,200
Virginia $1,000
$71,000



Contributions to 527 Groups

All Together Colorado

Better Colorado Alliance

Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee
Republican Governors Association
Republican State Leadership Committee
Democratic Governors Association

Colorado
Colorado
National
National
National
National

$5,000
$5,000
$50,000
$100,000
$50,000
$100,000

$310,000



