Gilead Sciences, Inc. Corporate Political Contributions January - December 2022

Contributions to State and Local Candidates	<u>State</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Angelique Ashby for Senate 2022	California	\$1,500
Anna Caballero for Senate 2022	California	\$2,000
Avelino Valencia for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Ben Allen for Senate 2022	California	\$1,300
Bill Dodd for Lt Governor 2026	California	\$3,000
Blanca Rubio for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Brian Jones for Senate 2022	California	\$1,500
Bryan for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,300
Carlos Villapudua for State Assembly 2022	California	\$2,600
Carlos Villapudua For State Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Cecilia Aguiar-Curry for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,400
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022	California	\$3,500
Chris Ward for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Dr. Joaquin Arambula for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Eric Guerra for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Evan Low for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Gipson for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Heath Flora for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Holden for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Holden for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,900
Hurtado for Senate 2022	California	\$1,000
Irwin for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
John Laird for Senate 2024	California	\$2,000
John Laird for Senate 2024	California	\$2,000
Josh Newman for Senate 2024	California	\$2,000
Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024	California	\$1,500
Lena Gonzalez for Senate 2024	California	\$3,000
Lori Wilson for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Maienschein for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Maienschein for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Major General Richard D. Roth, USAF (Ret.) for Insurance Commissioner 2026	California	\$1,500
Marc Berman for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Matt Gunderson for Senate 2022	California	\$2,000
Matt Haney for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Papan for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Patterson for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Phil Ting for Assembly 2022	California	\$3,000
Portantino for Superintendent of Public Instruction 2026	California	\$1,500
Portantino for Superintendent of Public Instruction 2026	California	\$1,500
Re-Elect James Ramos for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Re-Elect Ken Cooley for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Rendon for Assembly 2022	California	\$3,000
·	California	
Rick Chavez Zbur for Assembly 2022	CalliOffild	\$4,900

		4
Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Robert Rivas for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Rodriguez for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Santiago for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Soria for Assembly 2022	California	\$4,900
Stephen Bennett for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Steve Padilla for State Senate 2022	California	\$1,500
Steven Bradford for Lieutenant Governor 2026	California	\$1,500
Susan Eggman for Lieutenant Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Susan Rubio for Senate 2022	California	\$2,500
Suzette Martinez Valladares for Assembly	California	\$1,500
Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Tasha Boerner Horvath for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Tim Grayson for Assembly 2022	California	\$2,000
Weber for CA Assembly 2022	California	\$2,500
Wendy Carrillo for Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Wendy Carrillo For Assembly 2022	California	\$1,500
Wilk For Lt Governor 2026	California	\$2,000
Citizens for Castro	Illinois	\$1,000
Citizens for Durkin	Illinois	\$1,500
Citizens for Linda Holmes	Illinois	\$500
Citizens for Mazzochi	Illinois	\$500
Elect Dan Mcconchie	Illinois	\$1,000
Emanuel Christopher Welch	Illinois	\$2,500
Friends of Bill Cunningham	Illinois	\$500
Friends Of Don Harmon	Illinois	\$3,000
Friends of Jason Barickman	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Jonathan Carroll	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Nicholas Smith	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Robert Rita	Illinois	\$500
Friends of Robyn Gabel	Illinois	\$1,000
Friends of Ryan Spain	Illinois	\$1,000
Breaux For Indiana	Indiana	\$500
Charbonneau for Senate	Indiana	\$500
Ed Clere for State Representative	Indiana	\$500
Friends of Liz Brown	Indiana	\$250
Friends of Ryan Hatfield	Indiana	\$250
Friends of Shelli Yoder	Indiana	, \$250
Citizens for Antonio Hayes	Maryland	\$1,000
Citizens for Bill Ferguson	Maryland	\$1,000
Citizens for Heather Bagnall Tudball	Maryland	\$500
Citizens for Melony Griffith	, Maryland	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Vanessa Atterbeary	Maryland	\$500
Friends of Bonnie Cullison	Maryland	\$500
Friends of Eric Luedtke	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Guy Guzzone	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Jheanelle Wilkins	Maryland	\$500
Friends of Jocelyn Collins	Maryland	\$500
Friends of Karen Lewis Young	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Ken Kerr	Maryland	\$500
Friends of Malcolm Augustine	Maryland	\$1,000
	,	Ţ-,-3 0

E. I. CAR W. I		64.000
Friends of Nic Kipke	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Pam Beidle	Maryland	\$1,000
Friends of Steve Hershey	Maryland	\$1,000
Sample-Hughes Campaign Fund	Maryland	\$500
Campaign to Elect Rochelle Nguyen	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Dallas Harris	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Fabian Donate	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Melissa Hardy	Nevada	\$500
Committee to Elect Nicole Cannizzaro	Nevada	\$1,000
Elect Heidi Kasama	Nevada	\$500
Friends of Gregory T. Hafen II	Nevada	\$1,000
Friends of Sarah Peters	Nevada	\$1,000
Stone for Senate	Nevada	\$1,000
Committee to Elect John Lively State Representative	Oregon	\$500
Dacia for Oregon	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Dan Rayfield	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of James Manning	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Janeen Sollman	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Julie Fahey	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Lisa Reynolds	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Paul Evans	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Rob Nosse	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Rob Wagner	Oregon	\$1,000
Friends of Tina Kotek	Oregon	\$2,500
Friends of Travis Nelson	Oregon	\$500
Friends of Vikki	Oregon	\$1,000
Hayden for Oregon	Oregon	\$1,000
Kate Lieber for State Senate	Oregon	\$1,000
Tim Knopp for State Senate	Oregon	\$1,000
Barker for Senate	Virginia	\$500
Carr for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
Ebbin for Virginia	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Barry D Knight	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Keith Hodges	Virginia	\$500
Friends of Lee Ware	Virginia	\$500
Friends of Patrick Hope	Virginia	\$1,000
Friends of Siobhan Dunnavant	Virginia	\$1,000
Hanger Campaign Fund	Virginia	\$1,000
Hayes for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
Krizek for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
Michael Webert for Delegate	Virginia	\$500
Sickles for Delegate	Virginia	\$1,000
April for Washington	Washington	\$1,000
Campaign to Elect Paul Harris	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Jacquelin Maycumber	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Jt Wilcox	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Judith M Warnick	Washington	\$1,000
Committee to Elect Skyler Rude	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Ann Rivers	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Bill Boyce	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Drew Stokesbary	Washington	\$1,000
		T =,000

Friends of Mark James	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Ron Muzzall	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Spencer Hutchins	Washington	\$1,000
Friends of Susanna	Washington	\$1,000
Friends to Elect Lynda Wilson	Washington	\$1,000
John Braun for State Senate	Washington	\$1,000
Michelle Downey Caldier for State Representative	Washington	\$1,000
People for Joe Schmick	Washington	\$1,000
Shelly for State	Washington	\$1,000
Simonforsenate	Washington	\$1,000
	_	\$215,950
Contributions to State or Local Political Parties	Flanida	¢10.000
Florida Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee	Florida	\$10,000
Florida Democratic Party	Florida	\$10,000
Florida Republican Senatorial Campaign Committee	Florida	\$10,000
Republican Party of Florida	Florida	\$10,000
Democratic Party of Georgia	Georgia	\$5,000
Maryland Democratic Senate Caucus Committee	Maryland	\$2,000
Virginia Senate Democratic Caucus	Virginia	\$1,500
The Leadership Council	Washington	\$14,500
The Reagan Fund	Washington	\$14,500
		\$77,500
Contributions to Political Committees		
BIOCOM Political Action Committee	California	\$8,100
California Life Sciences Association Political Action Committee	California	\$8,100
Equality California Political Action Committee	California	\$15,000
PhRMA Political Action Committee	California	\$8,100
Georgia Blue PAC Inc.	Georgia	\$5,000
Georgia House Republican Trust Inc.	Georgia	\$5,000
Georgia Republican Senatorial Committee Inc.	Georgia	\$5,000
KC Neighbors for Progress	Missouri	\$1,000
Missouri Forward PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
Missouri United	Missouri	\$750
Serve Missouri PAC	Missouri	\$750
Southern Drawl PAC	Missouri	\$1,000
True North PAC	Missouri	\$750
Truth in Campaigns	Missouri	\$750
Integrity, Growth, Opportunity PAC	Nevada	\$1,000
NV First	Nevada	\$1,500
ORBio PAC	Oregon	\$5,000
The Leadership Fund	Oregon	\$2,200
Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC	Virginia	\$1,000

Contributions to State and Local Ballot Initiatives

Contributions to 527 Groups

All Together Colorado	Colorado	\$5,000
Better Colorado Alliance	Colorado	\$5,000
Democratic Legislative Campaign Committee	National	\$50,000
Republican Governors Association	National	\$100,000
Republican State Leadership Committee	National	\$50,000
Democratic Governors Association	National	\$100,000
		\$310.000